as % of Total sales -8.3% -30.5% -20.0% -17.4% -16.5%

Sum SG&A expenses -4.92 -0.96 -7.04 -9.41 -12.18
as % of Total sales -25.3% -59.8% -67.4% -60.0% -57.7%

EBITDA -1.17 -0.72 -2.24 1.25 2.17
as % of Total sales -11.1% -44.8% -21.4% 8.0% 10.3%

Depreciation -0.19 -0.01 -0.12 -0.21 -0.31
as % of Total sales -1.0% -0.4% -1.2% -1.3% -1.5%

EBIT -1.36 -0.72 -2.36 1.05 1.85
as % of Total sales -7.0% -45.3% -22.6% 6.7% 8.8%

Financial income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Financial expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Financial result 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
as % of Total sales 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Income taxes  0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.09

as % of EBT -1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -4.6%

EAT (Earnings after tax) -1.33 -0.71 -2.36 1.05 1.77
as % of Total sales -8.0% -44.5% -22.6% 6.7% 8.4%

Shares outstanding (in m) 10.14 1.01 8.60 8.60 8.60

Earnings per share (EUR) -0.13 -0.70 -0.27 0.12 0.21

Source: CBS Research AG; Softline AG

* The  financial statement was prepared in conformity with IFRS.

 Abbreviated fiscal year; the  financial statement was prepared in conformity with the Germany commercial code (HGB)

Softline AG

www.cbseydlerresearch.ag

Close Brothers Seydler Research AG | 3

Softline AG

Balance sheet

EURm 2008* 2009 2010E 2011E 2012E

Assets

Noncurrent assets 0.94 0.17 2.57 2.63 2.64
as % of total assets 53.5% 22.0% 14.8% 14.3% 13.0%

Intangible Assets 0.01 0.01 0.14 0.14 0.14

Property, plant and equipment 0.03 0.02 0.43 0.49 0.50

Financial Assets 0.90 0.15 2.00 2.00 2.00

Current assets 0.80 0.60 14.73 15.81 17.74
as % of total assets 45.8% 76.3% 85.2% 85.7% 87.0%

Trade receivables 0.49 0.46 2.16 3.25 4.50

Inventories 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash and cash equivalents 0.32 0.14 12.57 12.56 13.24

Prepaid expenses 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
as % of total assets 0.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total assets 1.76 0.78 17.30 18.44 20.38

Shareholders´ equity and liabilities

Shareholders´ equity 0.74 0.03 14.53 15.58 17.35
as % of total equity and liabilities 42.2% 3.9% 84.0% 84.5% 85.1%

Subscribed capital 10.14 1.01 8.60 8.60 8.60

Capital reserve 0.00 0.00 11.28 11.28 11.28

Accumulated loss -9.40 -0.98 -5.34 -4.30 -2.53

Noncurrent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
as % of total equity and liabilities 0.0% 0.0% 11.6% 10.8% 9.8%

Shareholder debt 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Current Liabilities 0.65 0.43 0.44 0.54 0.71
as % of total equity and liabilities 37.0% 55.0% 2.5% 2.9% 3.5%

Liabilities to banks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Trade payables 0.65 0.43 0.44 0.54 0.71

Tax liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other short-term liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Accrued liabilities 0.36 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32
as % of total equity and liabilities 20.8% 41.1% 1.9% 1.7% 1.6%

Total equity and liabilities 1.76 0.78 17.30 18.44 20.38

Source: CBS Research AG; Softline AG

* The  financial statement was prepared in conformity with IFRS.

 Abbreviated fiscal year; the  financial statement was prepared in conformity with the Germany commercial code (HGB)